1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

<N O
ﬁANg COUNTY DEPT. OF Madison, Wisconsin 53713

Office: 608/266-4018 © Fax; 608/267-153

P UBLIQ WORKS, HIGHWAY & Public Works Engineering Division
TRANSPORTATION  -ONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
CO.%| 1

TO: Publlc Works & Transportation Committee DATE | 8/18/2020
PROJECT Phase 2 Lower Yahara River Trail - Design
ADDRESS Fish Camp County Park to Williams Point Drive, Stoughton, WI
PURCHASE ORDER # 20191135-00
RFP # 118081
CONTRACTOR KL Engineering, Inc.

DESCRIPTION:

1 | REFERENCE

E-Mail from Samantha Herheim, KL Enginesering; Subject: “RE: Phase 2
Lower Yahara River Trall - Design Contract Amendment #1 Scope and
Costs™ dated June 22, 2020

2 | REQUESTED BY

Owner

3 | PROPOSED CHANGE

Increase scope of design services to include design and survey for the Fish
Camp County Park parking lot and trallhead, geotechnical survey, three (3)
soil barings. archaeological/cultural review, and additional boardwalk design.

4 | REASON FOR CHANGE

The Fish Camp County Park parking lot needed to be widened and to
provide trail connections. Unsuitable sub-surface conditions were found
which led to a 2,025' extension of the boardwalk instead of the original
proposed at-grade paved path. A new archaeological site was identified that
required a site review and a detailed Report of Investigations.

8 | TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT $13,145.30 R
*Document not valid uniess signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor™
| The original Contract emountwes: _ $141,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $0.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $141,000,00
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in
the amount of: _ $13,145.30
The new Contract amount inciuding this Change Order will be: $154,145.30
The Completion Date wiil be increased by: 213 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this ' .
Change Order therefore Is: December 31, 2020
Signature Approvais:
Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportation

g mor (AE) M

Controller

Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting
RES. ¥ ACT
Final Copy Dlstribution: Contractor Controller Department A/E PWHT

H\SharethENGINEERING DIVIBION\Drue deVerte\Fhase 2 Lower Yehara River Trel\Phaee 2 Lows: Yahera River Tradl Change Order - KL Enginaaring. ooax




